
Enforcement and Compliance Report 
State Master List – Formerly Investigated Sites (FIS) List 

 

MDE FY 2010 Annual Enforcement and Compliance Report 
 Page 1 of 23 

 COUNTY: ALLEGANY 
 Site Name: AETNA LUMBER 
 Address: MC MULLEN HWY 
 LOWNDES, MD 21502 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: LAVALE WAREHOUSE FIRE 
 Address: 1210 NATIONAL HWY 
 LAVALE, MD 21502 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: PRECISE METALS AND PLASTICS, INC 
 Address: DAY RD 
 CUMBERLAND, MD 21502 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: WILLISON OIL COMPANY 
 Address: BALTIMORE PIKE 
 CRESAPTOWN, MD 21502 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 COUNTY: ANNE ARUNDEL 
 Site Name: A. S. PEARMON 
 Address: 1270 HARDY RD 
 ARNOLD, MD 21012 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: ANNAPOLIS PLT 
 Address: CALVERT & ST JOHN STS 
 ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: ANNE ARUNDEL CO LANDFILL 
 Address: DOVER ST 
 GLEN BURNIE, MD 21060 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): yes 

 Site Name: CHERRY PIT DRUM SITE B 
 Address: 701 PITTMAN ROAD - SITE B 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: DAVID TAYLOR/ANNAPOLIS-CONTROL 
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 Address: 640A BRDNECK RD 
 ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: DAVIDSONVILLE-CONTROL 
 Address: QUEEN ANNE BRIDGE RD & WAYSON 
 DAVIDSONVILLE, MD 21035 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: DAVIDSONVILLE-LAUNCH 
 Address: 3737 ELMER F HAGNER LN 
 DAVIDSONVILLE, MD 21035 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: DIAMOND SHAMROCK CORP CHEMETALS DIV 
 Address: 711 PITTMAN RD 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: EPA CENTRAL REGIONAL LABORATORY 
 Address: 839 BESTGATE RD 
 ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: FRESH POND 
 Address: FOREST GLEN DR 
 JACOBSVILLE, MD 21122 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: KOP-FLEX, INC 
 Address: 101 HARMANS RD 
 HARMONS, MD 21077 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: MID-ATLANTIC WOOD PRESERVERS 
 Address: P O BOX 58 SHIPLEY AVE 
 HARMANS, MD 21077 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: MIDDLETOWN ROAD DUMP SITE 
 Address: MIDDLETOWN RD 
 ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401 
 Aliases: NONE 



Enforcement and Compliance Report 
State Master List – Formerly Investigated Sites (FIS) List 

 

MDE FY 2010 Annual Enforcement and Compliance Report 
 Page 3 of 23 

 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: NEVAMAR CORP 
 Address: 8339 TELEGRAPH RD 
 ODENTON, MD 21113 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: PUBLISHERS PRINTING SERVICE INC. 
 Address: 10650 RIGGS HILL RD 
 JESSUP, MD 20794 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SNOW HILL LANE SITE 
 Address: SNOW HILL LN & CEDAR HILL LN 
 BROOKLYN, MD 21225 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: VECTRA CORP ODENTON 
 Address: 8305 TELEGRAPH RD 
 ODENTON, MD 21113 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:BALTIMORE 
 Site Name: BACK RIVER 
 Address: BEACHWOOD AVE AT PORTER POINT 
 ESSEX, MD 21221 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BATAVIA LANDFILL 
 Address: 619 BATAVIA FARM RD 
 ROSEDALE, MD 21237 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BAUSCH & LOMB, DIECRAFT 
 Address: 14600 YORK RD 
 SPARKS, MD 21152 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BUCKS STEEL DRUM 
 Address: 8234 ROSEBANK AVE 
 NORTH POINT, MD 21222 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
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 Site Name: CIRCUIT CITY 
 Address: 6211 ROSSVILLE BLVD 
 ESSEX, MD 21237 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: FOUR CORNERS ( JACKSONVILLE ) 
 Address: JARRETSVILE PK & SWEET AIR RD 
 JACKSONVILLE, MD 21131 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: J & L INDUSTRIES INC 
 Address: 6923 EBENEZER RD 
 CHASE, MD 21220 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: KOPPERS CO- GLEN ARM 
 Address: GLEN ARM RD 
 GLEN ARM, MD 21087 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: LEO J. MCCOURT DUMP 
 Address: MORSE RD 
 SPARROWS POINT, MD 21219 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: MARYVALE PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
 Address: 11300 FALLS RD 
 BROOKLANDVILLE, MD 21093 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: METALS & RESIDUES PROCESSING 
 Address: 10107 MARBLE CT 
 COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: METALS & RESIDUES PROCESSING 
 Address: 4400 MILFORD MILL RD 
 PIKESVILLE, MD 21208 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: NATIONAL CIRCUIT INC-TIMONIUM PROPERTY 
 Address: 108 TIMONIUM RD 
 TIMONIUM, MD 21093 
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 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: NATIONAL CIRCUITS INC-PIKESVILLE PROPERTY 
 Address: PARK CIR 
 TOWSON, MD 21286 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: REISTERS PROPERTY 
 Address: JUNCTION MD RTS 30 & 140 
 REISTERSTOWN, MD 21136 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: RELAY MUD SLIDE 
 Address: WOODLAND & VIADUCT AVES 
 RELAY, MD 21227 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SAFETY KLEEN CORP-CATONSVILLE 
 Address: 1012-1/2 LESLIE AVE 
 CATONSVILLE, MD 21228 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SMUCK DUMP 
 Address: HOLLINS FERRY RD 
 HALETHORPE, MD 21227 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SPARROWS POINT PATAPSCO RIVER 
 Address: PATAPSCO RIVER 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: SUN CHEMICAL CORP-GPI DIV 
 Address: 42 GWYNNS MILL CT 
 OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: THOMPSON STEEL COMPANY INC 
 Address: NORTH POINT BLVD 
 SPARROWS POINT, MD 21219 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
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COUNTY:BALTIMORE CITY 
 Site Name: 4TH GAS HOUSE (Same as MD-159) 
 Address: LANCASTER AND PATAPSCO STS 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: AINSWORTH PAINT MFG SITE 
 Address: 3200 BIDDLE ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21231 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN CO 
 Address: BOSTON & HUDSON ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: AMERICAN SHOT & LEAD CO 
 Address: FAYETTE, PITT & FRONT STS 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21202 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: AMOCO OIL CO 
 Address: 3901 ASIATIC AVE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: ARMCO BALTIMORE WKS 
 Address: 3501 E BIDDLE ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21213 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BALTIMORE IRON & METAL 
 Address: PIER 11, PATAPSCO RIVER E NEWGATE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BALTIMORE STEEL DRUM CORP 
 Address: 910 KRESSON ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): yes 

 Site Name: BIOCHEM 
 Address: 3901 ASIATIC AVE 
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 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BIOCHEM MANAGEMENT INC 
 Address: 1917 BENHILL AVE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BOARMAN, JW CO, INC 
 Address: 2821-23 FOSTER AVE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: BRUNING PAINT CO 
 Address: 601 S HAVEN ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CAPITAL ASSAY LABS SITE 
 Address: 2901 WHITTINGTON AVE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21230 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CHEVRON USA/ BALTIMORE REFINERY 
 Address: 1955 CHESAPEAKE AVE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CONOCO INC BALTIMORE TERM 
 Address: 3410 FAIRFIELD RD 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CONTINENTAL CAN CO.- USA PLANT #16 
 Address: 3701 DUNCANWOOD LN 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21213 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: DYNASURF CHEMICAL CORP 
 Address: 1411 FLEET ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21231 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
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 Site Name: EAST FEDERAL STREET SITE 
 Address: EAST OF 3520 EAST FEDERAL ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21213 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: EXXON CO USA 
 Address: 3801 BOSTON ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: FORT HOLABIRD CRIME RECORDS CENTER 
 Address: CORNER OF OAKLAND & DETROIT AVES 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21222 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: G & M TERMINAL 
 Address: 1549 WARWICK AVE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21216 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: KEY HIGHWAY SHIPYARD 
 Address: 1101 KEY HWY 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21230 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: KOPPER CO INC - METAL PRODUCTS DIVISION 
 Address: 200 SCOTT ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21230 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: KOPPERS CO BALTIMORE TREATING PLT LANDFILL 
 Address: CHILDS ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: LOCOMOTIVE JUNKYARD 
 Address: NEAR 6000 CHEMICAL ROAD 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY SITE 
 Address: COLD SPRING LN & HILLEN RD 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21239 
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 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: MRI CORPORATION 
 Address: 414 CHESAPEAKE AVE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: M-V SANTA CLARA I 
 Address: DUNDALK MARINE TERMINAL/SEA 
 DUNDALK, MD 21222 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: NL INDUSTRIES INC-BALTIMORE METAL PLT 
 Address: 214 W HENRIETTA ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21230 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: NL INDUSTRIES INC-WHITE LEAD PLT 
 Address: 204 SPEARS WHARF 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21202 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: PLATING SITE 
 Address: 1009 W. BALTIMORE ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21223 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: PORT LIBERTY INDUSTRIAL PARK 
 Address: 1800 FRANKFURST AVE 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21202 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: ROBERT E. LEE PARK/LAKE ROLAND BRIDGE 
 Address: RAILROAD MARKER 387 
 MT.WASHINGTON, MD 21212 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SMITH, F. BOWIE & SON INC 
 Address: 4500 E LOMBARD ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SOUTHGATE INDUSTRIAL PARK 
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 Address: 2147 WICOMICO ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21230 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: STRIEGAL SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO. 
 Address: 6001 CHEMICAL RD 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21226 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: TANK BARGE #626 
 Address: PIER ONE / CLINTON ST 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21224 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:CAROLINE 
 Site Name: DAVES RELOADING & GUN REPAIR 
 Address: FLEETWOOD RD 
 DENTON, MD 21629 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: OLD WEST DENTON DUMP 
 Address: RIVER RD 
 DENTON, MD 21629 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: RELIANCE WOOD PRESERVING CO 
 Address: RELIANCE RD 
 FEDERALSBURG, MD 21632 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:CARROLL 
 Site Name: 3M NATIONAL ADVER.-WESTMINSTER 
 Address: 1030 BALTIMORE BLVD 
 WESTMINSTER, MD 21157 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BACHMAN VALLEY LANDFILL-LOCATION II 
 Address: 1920 BACHMAN VALLEY RD 
 MANCHESTER, MD 21102 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
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 Site Name: CATALYST RESEARCH 
 Address: 1125 POOLE RD 
 WESTMINSTER, MD 21157 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: KATE WAGNER LANDFILL 
 Address: OLD WESTMINSTER RD & KATE WAGNER 
 WESTMINSTER, MD 21157 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): yes 
 
 Site Name: LANG'S JUNKYARD 
 Address: RT 30 - BETWEEN 232 & 242 
 HAMPSTEAD, MD 21074 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: NORTH CARROLL SHOPPING PLAZA 
 Address: RT 30 & BRODBECK RD 
 HAMPSTEAD, MD 21074 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: POWRMATIC INC 
 Address: INDUSTRIAL PARK DR 
 FINKSBURG, MD 21048 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SMALL LAB SITE 
 Address: 7606 PATAPSCO DR 
 SYKESVILLE, MD 21784 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: WESTMINSTER PLANT 
 Address: GEORGE ST 
 WESTMINSTER, MD 21157 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: WOLF HILL 
 Address: OFF OF RT 30 
 HAMPSTEAD, MD 21074 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 

 COUNTY: CECIL 
 Site Name: BIG ELK CHAPEL ROAD LANDFILL 
 Address: OFF BIG ELK CHAPEL RD 
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 PROVIDENCE, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CECIL COUNTY LANDFILL 
 Address: OLD ELK NECK RD 
 ELKTON, MD 21901 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CENTRAL CHEMICAL CO 
 Address: TRINCO INDUSTRIAL PARK 
 ELKTON, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): yes 

 Site Name: CROUSE BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. 
 Address: PULASKI HWY WEST \ RT 40 & RT 279 
 ELKTON, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: FIRESTONE PERRYVILLE PLANT 
 Address: FIRESTONE RD 
 PERRYVILLE, MD 21903 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: HOG HILL LANDFILL 
 Address: PHILADELPHIA RD 
 NORTH EAST, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: IRON HILL ROAD DRUM SITE 
 Address: 117 IRON HILL RD 
 ELKTON, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): yes 
 
 Site Name: LOUISA LANE DUMPSITE 
 Address: LOUISA LN EXTENDED 
 CHARLESTOWN, MD 21914 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: MALMO FARMS 
 Address: 1435 CAYOTS CORNER RD 
 CHESAPEAKE CITY, MD 21915 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
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 Site Name: NAVAL TRAINING CENTER BAINBRIDGE 
 Address: BAINBRIDGE RD 
 BAINBRIDGE, MD 21904 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: OLD ELKTON DUMP 
 Address: JONES CHAPEL RD 
 ELKTON, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: PRINCIPIO ROAD 
 Address: 551 PRINCIPIO RD 
 CRAIGTOWN, MD 21904 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: REEVES SITE 
 Address: 400 MARLEY RD 
 ELKTON, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: RMR 
 Address: 695 N BRIDGE ST 
 ELKTON, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: STAUFFER CHEM CO 
 Address: BLUEBELL RD TRINCO IND COM 
 ELKTON, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: STEMMERS RUN 
 Address: STEMMERS RUN RD 
 EARLESVILLE, MD 21919 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: USCG BACK CREEK REAR RANGE STRUCTURE 
 Address: WELCH POINT 
 CHESAPEAKE CITY, MD 21921 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 COUNTY: CHARLES 
 Site Name: DEAD TREES IN A POND SITE 
 Address: 0.6 MILES PAST CORNER OF GLYM 
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 PISGAH, MD 20640 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: HUGHESVILLE TIRE SITE 
 Address: GALLANT GREEN RD 
 HUGHESVILLE, MD 20601 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: US NAVAL RESEARCH LAB - LAUNCH 
 Address: BERRY RD 
 WALDORF, MD 20601 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 

 COUNTY: DORCHESTER 
 Site Name: CAMBRIDGE CY DISP PLT WWTP 
 Address: 1010 ROSELIN AVE 
 CAMBRIDGE, MD 21613 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CAMBRIDGE SITE 
 Address: 311 TRENTON 
 CAMBRIDGE, MD 21613 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CAMBRIDGE TOWN GAS 
 Address: 403 CHERRY ST 
 CAMBRIDGE, MD 21613 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CONTINENTAL CAN CO-USA PLANT 24 
 Address: RAILRD AVE 
 HURLOCK, MD 21643 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: EASTERN MD WOOD TREATING CO 
 Address: CLARKS CANNING HOUSE RD 
 FEDERALSBURG, MD 21632 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: WESTERN PUBLISHING CO 
 Address: WOODS RD 
 CAMBRIDGE, MD 21613 
 Aliases: NONE 
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 Status (FIS): Yes 
 

 COUNTY: FREDERICK 
 Site Name: ABRAMSON PROPERTY 
 Address: 9925 PINE TREE RD 
 WOODSBORO, MD 21798 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: FREDERICK TOOL AND DIE CO INC 
 Address: 579 E.CHURCH ST 
 FREDERICK, MD 21701 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: TRANS TECH / ADAMSTOWN SITE 
 Address: ADAMSTOWN RD 
 ADAMSTOWN, MD 21710 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:GARRETT 
 Site Name: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - OAKLAND PLANT 
 Address: RT 135 
 OAKLAND, MD 21550 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: HARBISON WALKER REFRACTORIES-NEW SAVAGE 
 Address: RT 495 
 GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: UMBELL PROPERTY 
 Address: RT 42 
 FRIENDSVILLE, MD 21531 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: WOOD PRODUCTS 
 Address: 8TH ST EXT 
 OAKLAND, MD 21550 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:HARFORD 



Enforcement and Compliance Report 
State Master List – Formerly Investigated Sites (FIS) List 

 

MDE FY 2010 Annual Enforcement and Compliance Report 
 Page 16 of 23 

 Site Name: BATA SHOE (LATEX LAGOON) 
 Address: BELCAMP RD 
 BELCAMP, MD 21017 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BATA SHOE (MAIN PLANT AND LANDFILL) 
 Address: PULASKI HWY 
 BELCAMP, MD 21017 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: MOORE PROPERTY LANDFILL 
 Address: BUSH RD 
 ABINGTON, MD 21009 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: MOUNTAIN ROAD EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
 Address: MOUNTAIN RD & I-95 
 JOPPA-MAGNOLIA, MD 21040 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:HOWARD 
 Site Name: CHESAPEAKE FINISHED METALS INC 
 Address: 6754 SANTA BARBARA CT 
 BALTIMORE, MD 21227 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: HOWARD COUNTY LANDFILL 
 Address: 4361 NEWCUT RD 
 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: JOHNS HOPKINS APPLIED PHYSICS LAB 
 Address: JOHNS HOPKINS RD 
 COLUMBIA, MD 207076099 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: OLGA NELSON ENTERPRISES 
 Address: 7269 WASHINGTON BLVD 
 DORSEY, MD 21227 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SCOVITCH PROPERTY 
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 Address: 9530 N WASHINGTON BLVD 
 LAUREL, MD 21227 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: TATE ACCESS FLOORS INC 
 Address: 7510 MONTERIDEO RD 
 JESSUP, MD 20794 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: WESTVACO CORPORATION 
 Address: 11101 JOHNS HOPKINS RD 
 LAUREL, MD 20707 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 

 COUNTY: KENT 
 Site Name: DUTCH FAMILY DELI OIL SPILL 
 Address: INTERSECTION RTS 301 & 291 
 MILLINGTON, MD 21651 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:MONTGOMERY 
 Site Name: MARYLAND WOOD PRESERVING CORP 
 Address: 235 DERWOOD CIR 
 ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: MICRODYNE CORP 
 Address: 627 LOFERRAND LN 
 ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: NAT'L INSTITUTE OF STANDARD TECHNOLOGY (MD-407) 
 Address: INTERSTATE 270 & QUINCE ORCHAR 
 GAITHERSBURG, MD 20899 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status: NFRAP 

 Site Name: NORTH POTOMAC PCP 
 Address: 13801 TURKEY FOOT ROAD 
 NORTH POTOMAC, MD 20878 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
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 Site Name: PROTO CIRCUITS 
 Address: 14674 D SOUTLAWN LN 
 ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SILVER SPRINGS CUSTOM FURNITURE 
 Address: 8943 BROOKVILLE RD 
 SILVER SPRING, MD 20910 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: VECTROL INC 
 Address: 1010 WESTMORE AVE 
 ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: WATKINS JOHNSON COMPANY 
 Address: 700 QUINCE ORCHARD RD 
 GATHERSBERG, MD 20760 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:PRINCE GEORGE'S 
 Site Name: BEAVERDAM CREEK PCB 
 Address: 0.5 OFF KENNILWORTH AVE 
 CHEVERLY, MD 20743 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BOWIE-BELAIR LANDFILL 
 Address: RT 3 & RT 450 
 BOWIE, MD 20715 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CAPITOL WIRE & FENCE 
 Address: 3334 KENILWORTH AVE 
 HYATTSVILLE, MD 20781 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CHELTENHAM BATTERY 
 Address: 10800 FRANK TIPPETT RD 
 CHELTENHAM, MD 20623 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
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 Site Name: CITY OF GREENBELT 
 Address: 555 CRESCENT RD 
 GREENBELT, MD 20770 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CLARK, J L MFG CO STONE INDUST 
 Address: 51ST AVE AND CREE LNE 
 COLLEGE PARK, MD 20740 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: COLUMBIA PARK DRUM SITE 
 Address: GEORGE PALMER HWY & COLUMB 
 COLUMBIA PARK, MD 20785 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CONTEE SAND & GRAVEL (MD-182) 
 Address: OFF VIRGINIA MANOR RD 
 BELTSVILLE, MD 20705 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status: NFRAP 

 Site Name: CROOM MILITARY HOUSING 
 Address: 15512 MOUNT CALVERT RD 
 UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: EAGLE HARBOR TIRE FIRE (MD-443) 
 Address: EAGLE HARBOR RD 
 EAGLE HARBOR, MD 20608 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status: 

 Site Name: EVANS TRAIL DUMP SITE 
 Address: EVANS TRAIL 
 CALVERTON, MD 20705 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: HYATTSVILLE GAS & ELECTRIC 
 Address: 5022 RHODE ISLAND AVE 
 EDMONSTON, MD 20781 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: LONDON HILLS DEVELOPMENT 
 Address: END OF HIGHVIEW PLACE 
 CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD 20743 
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 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: PISCATAWAY WWTP 
 Address: RT 210 & FARMINGTON RD BOX 327 
 ACCOKEEK, MD 20607 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: ROGERS ELECTRIC 
 Address: 5720 COLUMBIA PARK 
 CHEVERLY, MD 20785 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: WINDSOR MANOR RD 
 Address: WINDSOR MANOR RD 
 BRANDYWINE, MD 20613 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 

 COUNTY: QUEEN ANNE'S 
 Site Name: TOM DODD SPORTING CLAYS SITE 
 Address: 620 TOM DODD FARM LN 
 QUEENSTOWN, MD 21658 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status: 
 

 COUNTY: SOMERSET 
 Site Name: SHERWIN WILLIAMS RUBBERSET DIV 
 Address: RT 413 
 CRISFIELD, MD 21817 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:ST MARY'S 
 Site Name: CALIFORNIA DRUM SITE 
 Address: ST ANDREWS CHURCH RD 
 CALIFORNIA, MD 20619 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SOUTHERN MARYLAND WOOD TREATING 
 Address: STATE RT 235 
 HOLLYWOOD, MD 20636 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
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 Site Name: ST. MARY'S SALVAGE 
 Address: ST MARY'S INDUSTRIAL PARK 
 ST MARY'S, MD 20686 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:TALBOT 
 Site Name: EASTON GAS & LIGHT CO 
 Address: 1 S WEST ST 
 EASTON, MD 21601 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: EASTON UTILITIES COMM MUNI ELE 
 Address: 219 NORTH WASHINGTON S 
 EASTON, MD 21601 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: EASTON UTILITIES COMM POWER PL 
 Address: AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK 
 EASTON, MD 21601 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: NOBLE MOTOR REBUILDERS 
 Address: N. AURORA ST 
 EASTON, MD 21601 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:WASHINGTON 
 Site Name: CENTRAL CHEMICAL (OFFICE) 
 Address: 49 N JONATHAN ST 
 HAGERSTOWN, MD 21740 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: CERTAIN TEED METALS 
 Address: INTRASTATE INDUSTRIAL PARK 
 WILLIAMSPORT, MD 21795 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CHEVRON CHEMICAL CO - WILLIAMSPORT 
 Address: ARTISAN AVE 
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 WILLIAMSPORT, MD 21795 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CHEWSVILLE CO-OP 
 Address: MAIN ST 
 CHEWSVILLE, MD 21721 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: DANZER METAL WORKS CO 
 Address: 2000 YORK RD 
 HAGERSTOWN, MD 21740 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: FRANKLIN SPICKLER PROPERTY SITE 
 Address: GREENCASTLE PIKE 
 MAUGANSVILLE, MD 21740 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: RUST-O- LEUM CORPORATION 
 Address: INTERSTATE INDUSTRIAL PAR 
 WILLIAMSPORT, MD 21795 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: SUN CHEMICAL CORP GPI DIV 
 Address: INDUSTRIAL LN 
 WILLIAMSPORT, MD 21795 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: WEST MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
 Address: 910 ELDRIDGE DR 
 HAGERSTOWN, MD 21740 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:WICOMICO 
 Site Name: ADAMS CO AND SON INC 
 Address: NORTHWOOD DR & ARLINGTON RD 
 SALISBURY, MD 21801 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: BLACKWATER SOLID WASTE TRANSFER STATION 
 Address: WALLER RD 
 SALISBURY, MD 21801 



Enforcement and Compliance Report 
State Master List – Formerly Investigated Sites (FIS) List 

 

MDE FY 2010 Annual Enforcement and Compliance Report 
 Page 23 of 23 

 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: CHEVRON CHEM CO - SALISBURY 
 Address: 125 BATEMAN RD 
 SALISBURY, MD 21801 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: GRIGCO WASTE OIL RECYCLING INC 
 Address: WATER ST 
 SHARPTOWN, MD 21861 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: RIVER HARBOR DEVELOPMENT 
 Address: RIVER HARBOR DR EXTENDED 
 SALISBURY, MD 21801 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 
 
 Site Name: SALISBURY MARKETING INC 
 Address: N SALISBURY BLVD & BRIDGEVIEW 
 SALISBURY, MD 21801 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

  

COUNTY:WORCESTER 
 Site Name: BISHOP PROCESSING CO 
 Address: OLD STAGE RD 
 BISHOP, MD 21813 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 

 Site Name: WEST OCEAN CITY LANDFILL 
 Address: LEWIS RD 
 OCEAN CITY, MD 21811 
 Aliases: NONE 
 Status (FIS): Yes 


